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PALLADIUM- - RATESBranch Offices
Tuae shows' cash on liand Septembed
first $719,765.45, and a membership od:
40.738. Indiana baa 5.849 membertj
being 122 behind Missouri. There) wag
paid out for Indemnity during th
month $34,252.39. There were tor
death claims of $5,000 each. '

ooo OOO

KNOWN VALUES I cent per (word. 7 days for the
price of 5 days.

We charge advertisements sent in
by phone and collected for

after its insertion.

Want-Ad.- '

Goliflmos
Branch offices are located In every
part of the city and county towns.
Leave your want ad with the one
nearest you. Rates are the same.

GUBLlSH&RB CLASSIFIED ADYaTCTIS
IX ( A88OCIATIO.V PAPERS

WE ARE XEKBEKS
Papers in aU parts of th States uiCanada. Tour iuii rappUad aarwacre mmfttoe by the b.it mrdiaou in tfce country.et oh Btsstberslria) Ktu Check papatewant. We do the rest.

JfrKisfcara Clataiasd XirvrtMng Anodw
ca. Buffalo, K.,T.

nips
On Renting or
Horn, Flat or

Rave you ever thought what a won-

derful , idea the Want column are ?
Suppose you want to Sent a place to live
or Find a Room. One of ear little Want
Ads will go out immediately to thotuands
of Just the people 'you want to reach,
too tramping, no tired feet or worn
nerves. It's all but a matter of a 4mj
or two and you are put in touch with
Just what you want Try this plan. It
works great I

Read and Answer

Today's Want Ads.

Fertilizer
Retailed at Wholesale Prices v

Why pay a profit to an agent when you can buy direct of the manufactur-
er and v :.;"''.

SAVE FROM $3.00 TO, $6.00 PER TON
All our nitrogen is from tankage (neat, product) and other materials of
HIGHEST GRADE. Place your order early. This will insure Fertiliser
being ready for you when wanted.;.

WE HAVE 7 BRANDS REGISTERED TO CHOOSE FROM

Cleedenin Fertilizer Co
Call at our office, 257 Ft Wayne

WANTED!

Finding a
Room

7 tJ o

Avenue RICHMOND, IND.
sun-wed-- tf

stock tools, household. I can take
iarm. x rice oi iarm ana an aj.ouu.
tillable, fair improvement and all it
nere. wiu nana wose inspection.

I want Thtt honest Injin.
Respectfully thine, .

urn i E

G. A. Mendenhall, chairman of the.
state hotel committee ia receiving sev-

eral congratulatory
' letters from the

various posts over the state concern,
ing the good letter of "Don W sent
out to our hotel friends in Indiana. Al
is the right man in the right place. ,

A glass salad dish was left on the
picnic grounds. The ow'her can have .

same by callug at the T. P. A. rooms.
."Shorty Shreere, Chas. . Pierson.

Perry Becker, Harry ; Wooters and
quite a number ot other T. P. A's at-

tended the state fair this week, look--1

Ing at the "pumpkins" and pigs, set--;

tin em up to customers and friends
and incidentally perhaps pulling oft a
few other stunts becoming T. P. Aa .

on occasions of this kind. v

75TH ANNIVERSARY
OF CHURCH FOUNDING

(National News Association)
GENESEO. Ill, Sept 9. The seven-t-y

fifth anniversary of the organisa-
tion of the First Congregational
church of this place will be celebrated
with an elaborate program of Jubilee
exercises, commencing tomorrow and,'
continuing for three days. The socle
ty bar Its preliminary organisation at
Bergen, N. V., Sept 13, 836, just as
the members of the colony which came
to the Illinois prairies were prepar-
ing to leave their homes there. Of the'
charter members there Is only one
living, Mrs. Harriet T. Miller of Gene-se- c

. , ,

GAMBLING INQUIRY
HAS GOT TO BE MADE

(National News Association)
CHICAGO. Sept 9. Mayor Harri-

son has sent a warning to the civil
service committee which he ordered
to begin an investigation of the con-
nection between the police and. the
alleged wide-ope- n gambling ip Chi:
cago, to take no orders from any one- -

but him. Mayor Harrison declared
that he feared those Interested would
combine in a plot to prevent the in--

qulry and said he wanted all reports
made to himself personally.

FINES JOHN SELL
VUU OVII, WHU AU UCVU' VS

for several days, was arrested at his
home,' 843 North , Twelfth street, on
Friday afternoon by patrolman Law-le- r

and on Saturday morning in po-
lice court given a fine of $5 and costs.
His family bad just passed through a
great bereavement in the death of one
of their number. Yesterday Sell ap-

peared at his home intoxicated and be-

gan to break up some ot the furnish-
ings when patrolman Lawler happened
along and put the man under arrest.

nnltMA ...... ... &. a AltJt V. ttmJIiu yviiLu vuui v u ywjiwn uv jama
been drinking and was fined $5 and'
costs by Judge Zimmerman.

The best rubber gloves for the use
of electricians are tested to resist a
current of 10,600 volts.

Some of the diamond "cleavers", of
Amsterdam receive as much as $120 a
week. ';'

POST CARD COUPON
Clip this coupon and bring It to one of
the Quigley Drag Stores, with 10 cents
and receive one set of 25 colored view
Post Cards of Richmond. By mail So
extra for postage.

Uge Qceea Ready Mixed
PAINT, $1.75 per GtL

Old Reliable Print Co.
H. C. SHAW, Mgr.

10 4-1- 2 S. 7th. Phone S239

AW I M M ERt

IPOIPCnL-A.I- Rl

nsons
VIA- -

S27.C0 Rcd Trip
To New York

Daily. 30 Day Limit.

$28.75 Roand Trip,
To New York

Daily. 60 Day Limit variable
routes. , One way. via Norfolk, Vs.
and Steamer

$32,35 Round Trip
To Boston, llzsk,

Daily. - 66 Day. Limit. Variable
Routes. One way j via Norfolk,
Va and Steamer.

FOR PARTICULARS caff
C. A. Blair, P. A. T. A. Home
Telephone 202.

WANTED

JORDAN. M'MANUS
& HUNT

FUNERAL DIRECTORS
1014 Main. Phone 2175

WANTED One unfurnished room,
privilege of bath. Young married
couple. J. care Palladium. 10-t- f

WANTED Farmers to have their
cane made up at W. A. Bertsch's
Sorghum works, Centerville, Ind.'
Mill will start about Sept. 20. 10-7- t

WANTED Work In private family by
boy, age 20, who Is going to school.
Call Phone 12H. 10-2- t

WANTED Man to travel in Indiana.
Good pay and tailor made suit in 90

days; experience unnecessary; re--

liable firm. Write for particulars.
J. E. McBrady and Co., Chicago.

WANTED General agents to sell a
new invention. A great seller as It
la a needful article in every honfe.
The Independent Bath System, 871
Campbell Ave., Columbus, O.

.WANTED 400 per cent profit selling
meritorious article. High grade
work. Easy Bales. Samples and
Catalog free. Luther Gordon ' Co.,
164 Washington St., Chicago.

10-172-4

WANTED Work in private family ,by
boy, age 15, who is going to school.
Call Phone 1294. 10-2- t

WANTED A cook and two dish wash- -

era at once. Address "S. M. B.,"
care of Palladium. ' 10-3- t

WANTED Housework by widow. Ad",

dress Sarah Wlrtz, New Paris, Ohio.
2t

WANTED Place to work by girl out-
side of school hours. Address "M.
B.," care Palladium. 9-- 2t

WANTED Conjee of Palladium for
Auguest 4, 6 and 20th and Sept. 2nd
and 6th. 9-- tf

WANTED Men to learn barber trade.
We want plain people for a plain
bualness. For a bread winner, you
can't beat It. Wages better than
moat men earn. Apply by mail. Mo-

tor Barber college, Cincinnati, O.
9-- 7t

WANTED Position in doctor's of
dentist's office by lady. Best of ref-- ,
erences given. Address "L 96," care
Palladium. . '

8-- 2t

NOW ' IS THE TIME! to get your
stoves repaired by R-- C. Weller, 23
N. 3rd' street. 8-- 7t

FALL OPENING September 19 to 23
Inclusive. Model Gowns; Tailor
Suits, Laces, Trimmings, . etc., of
latest Parisian creation. Marius

' Fischer (formerly Todd) 50:52 Glenn
Bldg. Cincinnati, O. I 7-- 7t

WANTED Experienced lnaurance
agents; new proposition, 'daily pay-
ment, good salary to producers.
Room 220 Colonial Bldg. 7-- tf

WE REPAIR baby cabs, sharpen lawn
mowers, make screen doors, picture
framing. We call ! and deliver.
Brown ft Darnell, 1022 Main Street
Phone 1936. I auglO-t- f

WANTED-Glr- t to assist with house--

work. Phone 3706. . 7-- 7t

WANTED If you want money in
place of your city property, go
right to Porterfleld's Real Estate
office. Kelly Block. 8tu and Main.

18-t- f

BB MOORE OGBORN for all
kinds of Insurance, Bonda and
Loan. Real Estate ant Rentals.
Room la, L O. O. F. Bldg. febsO-t- f

FOR SALE

FOR SALE Six bull pups, age seven
weeks. Phone 3180. - 10-- lt

FOR SALE Good cook stove for coal
or wood. Call 216 N. 17th street

10-2- t

FOR 8ALE White Leghorns. 153
hens. O. D. Acton, R. R. 5. Phone

. S123-F- . 9-- 3t

FOR 8ALE Motorcycle, good condi- -

turn, cneap. caan. 1007 JuAiaw.
9--2t

FOR SALE Or for trade for stock.
Carriage automobile in

good Chape. Address "B. Y." Pal-
ladium. 9--7t

FOR SALE 1 big mule. Inquire
Pickett and Haindel, 118 W. Main.
, ; . 8--3t

FOR SALE Grocery stock in small
town; good stand. Come in and
talk It over. Dye and Price. 8--

FOR 8ALE Several hundred hedge
posts, extra fine. Phone 2150. Dye
and Price. 8-- 3t

FOR. SALE Hard coal baseburner. al-sno-st

new. Cheap. Inquire 923 H
Main street 6--7t

T P. A.
Notes

BY W. H. Q.

The second annual T. P. A. picnic
has paased. leaving pleaaant memories
of a grod time, and all the T. P. A's
vho were there could eat in the way

cf fried chicken, salads, forty-eleve- n

Linda of cake. anJ on, and so on.
The contests that were ueld were the
source of much amusement and en-

joyed by all. The first prise in free
for all "Nigger Bafcr" Chewing Match
waa won In a walk by Mrs. Win. Ryan,
the second by Mrs. Teegarden. The
teat , string and baby eater on . the
other alia was Mr. Teegarden, and

FOR SALE Black Langshang cock-rell- s.

Frank Burroughs, Eldorado.
Ohio. , 29-2w-

FOR SALE: Cape! Good as new.
Cheap if wold soon. Phone 1728.

21-t- f

FOR SALE Coal cook stove with
tank. Cheap. 127 S. 4th St. 30-t- f

FOR SALE Fire proof safe. Porter-field-,

Kelly Building. 5-- 7t

FOR SALE Seven room houee, barn,
good location ; . South 12th . street.
Telephone 1410. 12-t- f

AUCTION SALE I will sell to the
highest bidder on, Saturday. Septem-
ber 16, at 2 o'clock the following
real estate in Richmond: 130 Cor
ner Hunt and Maple street; has 8
rooms all nicely papered, cellar, good
well, cistern, 4 verandas. No. 136
has 5 rooms, pantry, both kinds of
water, barn, also vacant lot between
the above described. This is a beau-
tiful home, well painted and has 15
bearing apple trees and is 165 feet
deep by 165 feet wide. Come look
this over. Will sell all together' or

: to suit bidder. Possession at once.
Good terms. Elizabeth Evans. A.
O. Deering, auctioneer. ,

aug
PUBLIC SALE of household goods

September 16 at 1 o'clock at 130 Ma-

ple street Tables, stoves, chairs,
rocking chairs, dreBsers, stands, 90

yards good carpet, rugs, bed steads,
springs, clocks, dishes, shot gun,
rifle and many other articles not
mentioned. Elizabeth Evans. A. O.

Deering, auctioneer.
aug22-2- 9 SeptlO-12-1- 4.

FOR SALE REAL
ESTATE

FOR SALE
Richmond property a spec-
ialty. PorterfieM, Kelly
BIk.t 8th and Main.

For' Sale I

We have for sale a very fine farm
of 160 acres near College Corner, Ohio.

This is a nice level farm with good

buildings, and In good condition gen-

erally.
' v

This is a bargain. Come and see us.

Win. Bradbury & Son.
8-- 3t

FOR SALE Double house, good con
dition, cheap. Address "Double,"
care Palladium. 6-- 7t

FOR SALE Two new properties.
Good investment. Cheap if sold at
once. Inquire 1021 North 11th St.

9-- 7t

FOR SALE ON EASY TERMS New
five room house, on car line. If you
want a home it will be to your st

to let us show you this proper-
ty. Over 901 Main street. Dye and
Price. 7-- 3t

FOR SALE A well improved farm of
22 acres, 9 room house, good out
buildings, good water, suitable for
poultry or truck, 3 miles east of
Richmond on National Road, Car
stop 107. 3-- 7t

SEE MORQAN
for Real Estate la all Its phases and
local Information office. 8th and
North B Sta. 16--tf

FOR RENT

FOR RENT 5 room modern house ex-

cept furnace. 44 S. 21st street. 10-- 7t

FOR" RENT One side 51 double
house, 6 rooms, modern and newly
finished. Central. Call 33 N. 5th
street 9-- 3t

FOR RENT Cottage. Inquire at 1019
North 11th St. 9-- 7t

FOR RENT Five room cottage, nine
dollars; Seven room house, ten dol-
lars. Will sell $100 or more cash,

' balance like rent Roscoe Klrkman.
.

8-- 3t

FOR RENT Furnished room with
light, heat and bath, for gentleman.
1122 North D street 8-- 7t

FOR RENT Two or three unfurnish-
ed rooms for light housekeeping.
123 N. 17th street. ' 7-- 4t

FOR RENT Modern house, seven
rooms, located 405 South 14th. In-

quire at 321 South Eleventh. Owen
Loofbourrow. -

7--tf

FOR RENT 7 roomed house on S. 11
and J, with garden and barn. Call
Phone 1235 or 3015.; 7-- tf

second best was Harry Englebrecht
The Teegarden family shows some
speed when it comes to a "chewing
match." The ladies' "Needle Thread-
ing contest was won by Mrs. Baker,
the jecond going to Mrs. W. A. Ellis.
In the gentlemen's "Wheelbarrow
Contest" it was very plain to see that
the T. P. A's were not used to walk-
ing the "straight and narrow. J. F.
Zeiders hit the barrel square, getting
first prize, and Horace Kramer came
in second being off only about six reet
Jim Martin and Pete McLellan landed
out in the Glen in a ditch, and Joe
Phenis and Bill Morris would hare
probably been going yet if a man had
not headed them off. The "Martte
Finding Contest was won by Dorothy
Lebo. The boys who were to throw
their shoes in a barrel, the first one to
get them out and putting them on be
lng the winner, waa won by Robert

WANT AD

LETTER LIST
, The following are replies to Palla-

dium Want Ads. received at this of-

fice. Advertisers will confer a great
favor by calling for mail in answer
to their ads. Mail at this office up. to
12 noon, as follows: -

D. L. G....... 1 Ella .. 2

W. B. .. .. .. 2 Gertrude .. .. 5

Bargain .. .. 1 K. M. .. .. . .1
Business . . 3 Auto ........ 1

M. A. B. .... 1 S. D. ........ 1

X. Y. Z .. .. ,1 Tent 1

Overtime .. ..1 Homeless .. ...
R ' 1 .

Mall will be kept for 30 days only.
All mail not called for within that
time will be cast out.

FOR RENT Modern 3 room flat for
light housekeeping. 105 North 4th
street. Phone 1612. 27-t- f

FOR RENT Seven room new house,
electric light. . Cor. W. 6 and Lin
den Ave.' Call phone 1235. 21-t- f

FOR RENT Modern room, suitable
for two gtDts. Call at 1 N. 9th St

15-- tf

FOR RENT Large second floor store
room, size 26 ft by 160 ft 416 Main
street Phone No. 2664.

street. Phone 2664. 8-- 7t

FOR RENT Furnished rooms for
gents only, at the Grand. 27-t- f

FOR RENT New 5 room cottage on
N. W. 5th. 207 N. 9th. 7-- 7t

LOST
LOST Large cameo tie pin. Return

O. E. Dickinson Jewelry Store.
10-- 2t

LOST Tan pocketbook containing
1 10.00 bill and change. Reward if
returned to Palladium office. 10-l- t

LOST Pocket book containing change
and receipt with owner's name. 300
S. 4th street 7-- 7t

STOLEN Party in Brown auto who
took French Poodle from 127 South
4 th street, please return as their' number is known. Return and avoid
further trouble. 2-- tf

LOST A locket watch charm, with
ribbon script monogram, "J. B. G.,"
on back. Reward if returned to J.
B. Gordon, or at Palladium office.

1-- tf

FOUND
FOUND A camera. Call Phone

4080. l0-2- t

BUSINESS CLASSIFIED
r"iiri rnijiruir

ELECTRIC WIRING
CHAS. J. DAVIS, wiring and repairing

of all kinds. Phone 3239.
Aug-15-lm- o

REAL ESTATE.
REAL ESTATE EXCHANGED A.

M. Roberts, 221 S. B St Phone 1320.
5-- tf

AWNINGS.
Upholstering and awnings. All work

first class at an honest price. Esti-
mate and prices freely given. J. H.
Russell, Phoce 1793, 16 South 7th.

ju!14-t- f

MERCHANTS DELIVERY
AUTO Merchant Delivery. Headquar-

ters Waking's 408 Main. Calls an--.
swered promptly. Phone 2006.

Aug o

. FOR 3ALE
PHONE ; YOUR ORDERS to Forest H.

Meek for Concrete gravel and sand.
Orders promptly filled. Phone 4024.

Aug. 16 1--

INSURANCE.
FIRE INSURANCE and Insurance of

all kinds. Loans, Rentals, Notary
Public and Real Estate. Chas. D.
Shideler, 913 Main. Phone 1814.

.. 15-- tf

'
INSURANCE.

Sanford E. Hepning, Fire, Accident
and Sickness Insurance. Real Es-
tate and Loans. Phone 2456, 205 N.
8th street. , . g--tf

AUCTIONEER A. O. Deering Live
Stock and Real Estate Auctioneer-
ing. See me early, Centerville, Ind.

Tke Ssuutoe Of SJfto.
Intents and children are constantly mediae alaxative. It is important to know what to civtnam. Tbeir stomach and bowels are not strongMooch tor salts, purratire waters or catharticpOls. powders or tablets. Give them a mad.pleasant, gentle, laxative tonic like Dr. Cald

.Xp Pepsin, which sells at the smallanm of SO cents or Si at dm stores. It Is thes treat remedy for you to have --""""B"give children when they need it.

Quigg, second best, Willard Lebo. In
the girls' "Hopping Contest' Cather-
ine Quigg won first and Dorothy Lebo
second. It has not been decided who
scored the best in putting away fried
chicken and cake, the honors being
very evenly divided. This part of the
performance was a genuine horse race
with no "also rana." President Har-
rington acted as starter in the events,
and M. J. O'Brien. W. SV McClelland
and others as judges. Take It all in
all the picnic waa . a . success . and
Shorty Shreeve and his committee can
be congratulated on their efforts. .

Wonder where our secretary waa?
His gray locks were not . in evidence.

The baseball nine, composed of the
"Sons of Erin," say they have the
Rhinelanders of Post C bluffed. There

BUSINESS OPPORTUNI-TIES- .

AGENTS Men and women distribute
samples: no soliciting: pays $40
weekly; most wonderful plan ever
offered. . Write for full particulars
Needit Co.. Cincinnati, O.

LADIESP Make supporters. $12 per
Hundred; no canvassing; material
furnished. Stamped envelope for
particulars. Wabash Supply Co.,
uept v 160, Chicago.

Local representative want
ED No canvassing or soliciting re
quired. Good income assured. Ad'
dress National Realty
Co., Marden Building, Wash-ingot- n,

D. C.
Aug

FREE ILLUSTRATED BOOK Tells
over 360,000 protected positions in
U. S. service. More than 40,000 va
cancies every year. There is a big
chance here for you, sure and gener
ous pay, lifetime employment Easy
to get Just ask for booklet C766.
No pbligation. Earl Hopkins Wash-
ington, D. C.

Aug

ANY MAN
Who needs and wants accident and
health insurance will do , himself in-

justice if he does not look, into the
merits of the Workingmen's Mutual
Protective Association, before get-
ting a policy. I can give him some
interesting facts. Phone 1589.

WILL McVAY
16 ODD FELLOWS BLDG.

For Sale
Fine residence, outh 12th.
Splendid house W. Main.
Good properties Richmond

Avenue,
And locations in all parts of

the city.

Oler Howes
Westcott Block.

For Sale
Farm of 100 acres, three miles from

court house on one of the best pikes
out of Richmond, seventy acres first
class, thirty acres good pasture, tim-

ber and running water, bank barn, wa
gon house and cribs, cement floor hog
house, carriage house, n,.

7 room modern house with furnace,
cellar, both kinds water in house. Can
give possession October 1st

SANFORD E. KENNING
205 N. 8th STREET.

For Rent -

FIRST CLASS OFFICE

On account of. our moving into new

quarters, our office rooms comprisng

the entire, second floor and consist-

ing of ten rooms, corner of Tentn and

Main streets over the Starr Piano

parlors. Will be for rent These rooms

can be divided into one, two, three or
I

four room suites. Everything uAfto

date; heat light hardodflc
closets, etc., well lightfl Ind venl

w m

lated. Satisfactory lease and

low rent Possession, October 1st

B. JOHNSON & SON
Call at office or at Shidler's Real Es--i

tate Office, 913 Main. Phone 1814.

was nothing doing in the baseball
world in which the "Kraut Eaters-seem- ed

to figure. ; However the Irish
say the challenge is still open till next
picnic time, unless the aforesaid Ger-
mans desire to call them before that
time. -

Elmer Lebo and Shorty Shreeve. act-
ed as chief "Chefa." at the picnic, and
done the turn to a nicety. These two
old scouts are certainly "stars' in their
role. It would be well for, hotels to
take notice. - -

,

Mr. and Mrs. Charles .;;. O. Tooker
came downCrom Winchester to attend
the picnic. Glad to see you. Come
again. -

They ay Newt Worta drank six-

teen glasses of lemonade, ate four
drumsticks, two pulley bones S "fence

Two gallons apple butter, the good old cider kind,
made in a big brass kettle out in the yard, stirred with a
sassafras sprit stirrer with a long handle, all made on --an
old shaving horse, with holes in the paddle, so the apple
butter will get through. Can't you taste it?

Wanted You to buy some of these bargains.
They are clean, safe 12 per cent Investments.
A good 12 room double (one with bah ) rents for $23.00 per month.

This property is all in good repair and nearly new, $2,300.
Two 5 room cottages nearly all in good repair, large lots, $10.00

renters, for $1,900.00.
2 good little houses all in good repair, rents $12.00, for $950 for both

of them. . -

A good business room with flat above, rented $26.00. Price $2,6.00,
5 year lease and many more just as good.

LAND AND FARMS
55 acre, well improved, 8 miles, this farm is especially for sale, what

you giveor It? Former price $5,500, $4,800. -

85 acres, fair improvements. No. 1 farming, $7,900.
40 Good improvements, fruit plenty. 3 miles, $3,200.
70 acres, fair average farm. 3 miles, $3,360.

" And a number of good farms near the city from $90 up per acre. ;

200 acres, 9 miles west, $70.00 per acre.
4 acres, good, 4 miles, well improved, $1,200.
Don't you feel kind a foolish reading this ad so carefully.

EVERY-DAY-MAN- 'S PROPERTIES
3 good 5 room cottages, $1,100 each, $100 cash, balance $12.00. per

month.
1 good 3 room cottage, $500, $50 cash, balance $10.00 per month.
1 good 8 room, cottage, $1,400, $100 cash, balance $15.00 per month.
1 good 2 room cottage, $500, $100 cash, balance $8.00 per month
1 good 6 room cottage, $1,300,, $100 cash, balance $14.00 per month. -

1 good 4 room cottage, $900, $100 cash, balance $12.00 per month.
1 good 5 xoom cottage, with large lot $1,000, $100 cash, balance $12.00

per month. r,: '.

1 good 5 room cottage with 2 lots, $1,000, $100 cash, balance $10.00

per month.
Edison claims the first talking machine. It's a mistake. The first

one was made of a rib.
I have farms to trade for city property. Have city property to trade

for farms. Have, a number of good business propositions for sale or
trade, clothing, grocer, feed, cigar, laundry, meat, in fact most everything.

RESIDENT PROPOSITIONS
A nice new bunkle-bee- , 6 rooms, on interurban, acre ground, $2,500
A 10 room of double, modern, very central, $3, 333.33.
A nice 10 room modern, large lot central, $5,500.
A nice 6 room brick, central, $2,700.
A No. 1 brick, 8 roons, slate roof, furnace, fine place, large lot, barn.

ESPECIAL SNAP
This a bargain, $2,500.

4 AN
A good average farm of 85 acres,

a gpowry stocK as pari pay on mis
1 Thi8em practically all level, all

naeas lsvjpiw. us ifo mues xrom
U'JUfil Kgw av inj(T.uo wbw iwwii, wen liayruveu, fo,uuv.

as eoodaa the average here or better.THaftt fanrraT
DsffifTVorget M tftople butter

-

That Real Estat MShj wno sells something once in a while.

) Tr?21L..d-1L-- JA rVT

jcigra
overlasts," and three gizzards of fried
chicken, with salad, baked beans, and
a few other entrees, and a piece of
cake from each cake on the table, with
ice cream, and as the table was being
cleared away was pawing the air for
something to eat It certainly does
look good to see a fellow like Newt
enjoying himselL .....

Aug. Quigg is peddling biscuits for
the Richmond Baking Co.

John Minnick leaves today for Chi-
cago to take charge of the Chicago
store of the Standard Felting Co, of
Los Angeles. California, manufactur-
ers of felt slippers. John has entire
charge of the store and in connection
will also be their Indiana and Michi-
gan representative. This is a fine po-
sition and we congratulate him. on his

success, though his Richmond friends
are --very sorry to 'see' him leave. John's
many friendsJn Post. C wish him all
kinds of success in the Windy City.

Mr. and Mrs. Alex Gordon leave on
Monday for a week'a visit with rela-
tives in Elkhart

Word comes from Los Angeles, Cali-
fornia that. Rue Borton has a fine posi-
tion as salesman for the Pacific Coast
Biscuit Co. The Pacific Coast Biscuit
company can congratulate themselves
on securing the services of a salesman
of Jtue's ability.

Mr. and Mrs. H. M. Kramer are
touring the great lakes on one of the
P. & C. palatial steamers, as guests
of the order of Hoo-Hoo'- s.

The report of National Secretary


